

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4671 OF 2025

Dhanashree Abhay Sakhale. ... Applicant.
V/s.
State of Maharashtra and others. ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3834 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 21466 OF 2025**

Dhanashree Abhay Sakhale. ... Applicant.
V/s.
State of Maharashtra and others. ... Respondents

Rajashree R. Gurav, for the Applicant.
Mr. Prashat J. Jadhav, A.P.P. for the Respondent- State.
Mr. Anawale, API, Tilaknagar Police Station.

**CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.
(VACATION COURT)**

DATE : 22nd OCTOBER 2025

PC.:-

1. Learned APP seeks time to take instructions.
2. Stand over to 24th October, 2025

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)