

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3937 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4671 OF 2025
WITH
CRIMINAL INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3834 OF 2025

Dhanashree Abhay Sakhale

.. Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

Ms. Rajashree Gurav, Advocate for the Applicant.

Ms. Mahalaxmi, Ganapathy, APP for the Respondent-State.

API Anande, Tilaknagar Police Station, Mumbai, present.

CORAM: AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, JJ.

DATE: OCTOBER 28, 2025

(Vacation Court)

P. C.

1. Heard Learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant. The Writ Petition No.4671 of 2025 with Interim Application (St) No.21466 of 2025 was moved before vacation Court on 24th October 2025. After hearing the matter, the vacation Court on 24th October 2025 has already placed the matter on the cause list dated 3rd November 2025.

Page 1 of 2

OCTOBER 28, 2025

SUB

2. In view thereof, there is no urgency in the matter. Place the Interim Application along with the Writ Petition No.4671 of 2025 on **3rd November 2025**.

3. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/ Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.]