

Arun Sankpal

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3834 OF 2025  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4671 OF 2025

Dhanashree Abhay Sakhale

..Applicant

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra & Ors

...Respondents

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3937 OF 2025  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4671 OF 2025

Mr. R. R. Gurav, for the Applicant.

Smt. R. S. Tendulkar, APP, for Respondent No.1-State.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the Applicants.
2. The learned APP seeks time to take instructions in the matter as diverse reliefs are sought in the Petition and the Interim Applications.
3. Stand over to 20<sup>th</sup> November 2025. To be listed high on board.

ARUN  
RAMCHANDRA  
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by  
ARUN RAMCHANDRA  
SANKPAL  
Date: 2025.11.14  
10:04:38 +0530

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]