



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3834 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.4671 OF 2025**

Dhanashree Abhay Sakhale ... Applicant
versus
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3937 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.4671 OF 2025

Mrs. R.R.Gurav, for Applicant/Petitioner.
Mrs. R.S.Tendulkar, APP for Respondent No.1.
Mr. H.D.Magar with Mr. Shubhankar Ghosh, for Respondent Nos.2 to 5.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 4 DECEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Mr. Magar submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of Respondent Nos.2 to 5.
3. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner handed over copies of the Petition as well as Interim applications to the learned Counsel for Respondent Nos.2 to 5 across the bar.
4. Learned Counsel for Respondent Nos.2 to 5 seeks time to take instructions and work out the matter.

5. At the request of learned Counsel for Respondent Nos.2 to 5, stand over to 8 January 2026.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)