

Ajit

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3834 OF 2025

IN

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4671 OF 2025

Dhanashree Abhay Sakhale

...Applicant

Versus

State Of Maharashtra And Ors.

...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3937 OF 2025

IN

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4671 OF 2025

Dhanashree Abhay Sakhale

...Applicant

Versus

State Of Maharashtra And Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. R. R. Gaurav, for the Applicant.

Mr. D. J. Haldankar, APP for the Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Abhay Sakhale, Respondent No.2 in person, present.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 06th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard learned counsel for the parties.
- 2.** Mr. Abhay Sakhale, Respondent No.2, appears in person and seeks a short accommodation on the ground that his advocate is in personal difficulty.
- 3.** Stand over to 11th March 2026, High on Board.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]